#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM609607

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNOR ON THE COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 002464 Frame 0839. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wheelabrator Water Technologies Inc.		06/26/1998	Corporation: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United States Filter Corporation
Street Address:	40-004 Cook Street
City:	Palm Desert
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92211
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1190549	AQUARITROL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-518-7629

**Email:** rapp@austin-rapp.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Rapp

Address Line 1: 170 S. Main, Suite 735
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Robert S. RappSIGNATURE:/Robert S. Rapp, Reg. No. 45,393/DATE SIGNED:11/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Cover\_Sheet\_Assignment\_26#page1.tif

source=Assignment-26#page1.tif source=Assignment-26#page2.tif source=Assignment-26#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007110 FRAME: 0171



102023737

FORM PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

# I FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

MAR - 5 2002

To the : Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Wheelabrator Water Technologies, Inc.  [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [] Corporation-Maryland [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: June 26, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United States Filter Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 40-004 Cook Street Palm Desert, California 92211  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation- Delaware [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,190,549  s attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [ 1 ]
Name: Peter C. Lando Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed  8. [X] Please charge our Deposit Account 500214
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
1	Date ver sheet, attachments, and document: [4]
Box	with required cover sheet information to: Assignment, f Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS. Wheelsbrator Water Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Maryland having an office and place of business at 3003 Butterfield Road, Oak Brook, Illinois 60521 has adopted and used the following marks noted on the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS, United States Filter Corporation, having an office and place of business at 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Wheelabrator Water Technologies Inc. without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto does hereby assign unto the said United States Filter Corporation, all its rights, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said mark and the registration therefor.

st infringement of said mark and the registration therefor.

WHEELABRATOR WATER TECHNOLOGIES INC.

June	36,1998
Date	,

Name: Damian Georgino

Title: Attorney

State of California County of Riverside

Subscribed to and swom before me this 26 day of June, 1998.

ELIZABETH A. JENKINS B. COMM. #1074146 D. NOTARY PUBLIC - CUFORMA FITTERS DE COUNTY

UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION

My Commission Expires: 10-1-99

June 24, 1998

Name: Michael F. Welch Title: Assistant Treasurer

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Middlesex

Subscribed to and swom before me this Jyth day of June 1998

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10-27-00

SEAL

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)	
	)	SS
County of Middlesex	)	

I, Kimberly A. Atwood, hereby certify that the attached document is a true and correct copy of the Trademark Assignment executed by Damian C. Georgino, Attorney for Wheelabrator Water Technologies, Inc., and Michael Welch, Assistant Treasurer for United States Filter Corporation, assigning Wheelabrator Water Technologies, Inc.'s entire right, title and interest to the trademark registrations and applications noted on the Schedule.

Kimberly A. Atwood

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/27/00

**SEAL** 

## Domestic Trademark Matters Schedule (a)

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registered</u>	
1 190 549	AOUARITROL	February 23, 1982	